PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3136617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG R. SNEDDEN	09/11/2014
GANDHI B. SIFUENTES	09/11/2014
CESAR E. RAMIREZ	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29502424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6791

Email: jmcconihay@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JULIE A. MCCONIHAY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0123790.0596739	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 9

source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT

503090012 REEL: 034423 FRAME: 0642

source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page5.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page6.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page7.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page8.tif source=DirectPack_29502424_Assignment_signed#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034423 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below are the

inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the

"Invention") described in a United States Design Patent Application Serial Number

29/502,424, filed on September 16, 2014, titled Container (hereinafter the "Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at

1025 West 8th Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims

priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent

applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country

(including, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and continued

prosecution applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection

which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions

thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;

2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of

priority to the Application;

Page 1 of 6

- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 6

Sole or first inve	entor			
Signature:	(·h~		Date:	9-11-2014
Full Name:	Crarg R. Snedden	-		
Residence:	5256 La Canada B	Blvd.		
	La Canada Flintrio	dge, CA 91011		
STATE OF)		
) SS:		and the state of t
COUNTY QF_)	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
		·	and the second second	
On this	day of		014, perso	nally appeared before me
Craig R. Snedd	en, who proved to n	ne on the basis of sati	isfactory e	evidence to be the person
whose name is	subscribed to on the	nis Assignment, and a	icknowled	ged that he executed the
same.				
		Notary Public:		
		rtotary r dono.		
		My Commission	on Expires	

State of California	
County of Cost Projects On 9 11 2014 before me, V personally appeared Craca R	
On 9-11-2014 before me, V	imberley a. Martin Julie
personally appeared Cracia B	Sincolar Name and Title of the Officer 7
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
Commission # 1978293 Notary Public - California	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Dit a Q. Wash
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: <u>flumilie</u> G- / lumiture
Though the information below is not required a	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document	val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	segment
Document Date: 9-11-2014	Number of Pages: 3/16/16
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	en Signer's Name: Craig R-Supolds
Signer's Name: Cvaigh Sneddle Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Wald Prongelds Corporate Officer — Title(s): President
Individual RIGHTTHUM OF SIGN	• •
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thum	VER OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing: DPT	Signer Is Representing:
IN DENTOR 1	

Second invento	or:			
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Gandhi B. Siftientes 125 S. Mockingbird Lane West Covina, CA 91791		Date: _	9-11-2014
STATE OF)) SS:)	and the same of th	
On this	day.of	, 2014	1, person	ally appeared before me
Gandhi B. Sifu	entes, who proved to me on	the basis of satisf	actory ev	vidence to be the person
whose name is	s subscribed to on this Assi	gnment, and ack	nowledge	ed that he executed the
same.		Notary Public:		
		My Commission	Expires:	

State of California)
County of Lox Angeles	}
On $\frac{9-11-2014}{Date}$ before me, $\frac{km}{Canchi}$	berley A. Neiden, Wotzey Publi, B. J. Fleentes Name(s) of Signer(s)
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by la	Signature: Signature of Months ONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: 955 iq r	ment
Document Date: 9-11-2014	Number of Pages: 5 X(6) +
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	JR. Snedden Lonardo Maga
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s),	,
Signer's Name: Ganahi D. Stuan	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Top of thumb be	oF SIGNER OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing: DPI	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 034423 FRAME: 0649

Third inventor:				
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Cesar H. Ramirez 1427 S. Farmstead Ave. Hacienda Heights, CA	91745	Date: _	9-11-2014
STATE OF		_)) SS: _)	/	
On this _	day of		2014, persona	ally appeared before me
Cesar E. Ramire	z, who proved to me on	the basis of sa	atisfactory ev	idence to be the person
whose name is	subscribed to on this Ass	signment, and	acknowledge	ed that he executed the
same.				
/		Notary Publi	c:	
		My Commiss	sion Expires:	

State of California County of LOS Angeles		
9/1/14	ASAR E. RAMIRER Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
On /// / before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	KAMIREZ	
	Hame(a) or orgina(a)	
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Ki i a Way	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature. Signature of Notary Public	
OPTIC	DNAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	d reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	nment	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Document Date: 9-11-2014 Number of Pages: 6 + hot-(cht)		
Document Date: 9-11-00) 4 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: CVal		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:)	
Signer's Name: CASAR E. RAMIN	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Condividual RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER	T ☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	C Destroy Climated C Canaval	
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: DPZ	Signer Is Representing:	

Assignee: Direct Pack, Inc.	
Signature: Representative: Craig R. Snedden 1025 West 8 th Street Azusa, CA 91702	Date: 9-11-2014
STATE OF	_)) SS:
COUNTY OF	_)
On this day of	, 2014, personally appeared before me
Craig R. Snedden, who proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to on this As	esignment, and acknowledged that he executed the
same.	
	Notary Public:
	My Commission Expires:

Page 6 of 6

0114610.0619841 4842-1560-7325v1

RECORDED: 12/08/2014